12,500 15,000 89,975 - 5,160,491 6,154,538   994,047   119%

12,650 15,000 92,475 - 4,878,211 6,138,121   1,259,910   126%

12,800 15,000 - - 5,210,097 6,222,382   1,012,285   119%

12,950 15,000 - - 5,535,612 6,647,273   1,111,661   120%

13,100 14,620 - - 5,987,236 6,952,699   965,463   116%

13,250 13,390 - - 5,820,791 6,879,105   1,058,314   118%

13,400 13,730 - - 6,401,560 7,315,381   913,821   114%

13,550 13,780 - - 6,472,651 7,462,475   989,824   115%

13,700 14,120 - - 6,633,076 7,596,644   963,568   115%

13,850 14,310 - - 7,088,103 7,864,724   776,621   111%

269,925$   -$

MUNICIPAL

CONTRIBUTION

2030

2031

Total

2022

2021

2024

YEAR

2025

2026

2027

2023

SUMMARY WITH BENEFIT INCREASE TO $12,500 IN 2022, WITH $150 BENEFIT INCREASE EACH YEAR

THERAFTER, WITH AGREED UPON MUNICIPAL CONTRIBUTION FOR 2021 - 2023; MAXIMUM LEVEL FALLS

BELOW STATE MINIMUM

2028

2029

Funding Level Scenario 5

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

 $-

 $1,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $3,000,000

 $4,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $6,000,000

 $7,000,000

 $8,000,000

 $9,000,000

 $10,000,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

Asset Value Pension Obligation Percent Funded

9

Inver Grove Heights Volunteer Fire Department Relief Association
Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota

Benefit Projections
December 31, 2021 through December 31, 2031

III. Summary of Alternatives - Members Fully Vested After 15 Years of Service (Continued)

Scenario 6 - Benefit Level Increased to $13,650 in 2022 with agreed upon municipal contributions in 2021-2023, 3 %
increase in municipal contributions thereafter.  Under this scenario, the funding percentage ranges from 110 to 117
percent after increase for the 10-year period, however, the City does not generate a required municipal contribution.

State Maximum PROJECTED

BENEFIT Benefit ACCRUED PROJECTED SURPLUS/ PERCENTAGE

LEVEL Level ($15K) Voluntary Required LIABILITY ASSETS (DEFICIT) FUNDED

10,000$   15,000$   87,475$   -$   3,968,263$   5,902,113$   1,933,850$   149%

13,650 15,000 89,975 - 5,499,682 6,154,538   654,856   112%

13,800 15,000 92,475 - 5,207,085 6,084,797   877,712   117%

13,950 15,000 95,249 - 5,575,207 6,233,587   658,380   112%

14,100 15,000 98,107 - 5,938,684 6,734,741   796,057   113%

14,250 15,000 101,050 - 6,425,339 7,130,012   704,673   111%

14,400 15,000 104,081 - 6,248,616 7,109,451   860,835   114%

14,550 15,000 107,204 - 6,874,438 7,658,458   784,020   111%

14,700 15,000 110,420 - 6,967,839 7,903,075   935,236   113%

14,850 15,000 113,733 - 7,139,473 8,131,969   992,496   114%

15,000 15,000 117,145 - 7,626,798 8,520,673   893,875   112%

1,116,914$   -$

2028

2029

2030

2031

Total

2021

2022

2023

2024

2026

2027

2025

YEAR

SUMMARY WITH BENEFIT INCREASE TO $13,650 IN 2022, WITH $150 BENEFIT INCREASE EACH YEAR

THERAFTER, WITH AGREED UPON MUNICIPAL CONTRIBUTION FOR 2021 - 2023; 3% INCREASE IN

CONTRIBUTIONS TROUGH 2031

MUNICIPAL

CONTRIBUTION

Funding Level Scenario 6

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

 $-

 $1,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $3,000,000

 $4,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $6,000,000

 $7,000,000

 $8,000,000

 $9,000,000

 $10,000,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030